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April 5, 2023 

First 
Name Last Name Email Phone Organization Job Title 

Elaine Morales elaine@morales.com       

Megan Casalbore megan.casalbore@rksoftwareinc.com       

Sabeen Pirani spirani@workforceprofessionals.org       

Anthony Simmons anthony.simmons@resilia.com   Resilia 

Senior Director 
Institutional 
Partnerships - 
Equity 

Keith Timko ktimko@supportcenteronline.org 6464360453 Support Center ED 

Christine Friello-Fini christine.friello-fini@coragroupinc.com 
215-854-

9011 Cora Group,  Inc. 
Director of 
Operations 

Dr. Shanell 
L. Robinson srobinson@realdadsnetwork.org 6467343174 

Real Dads Network,  
Inc. COO 

Elizabeth Speck Elizabeth@mindopenlearning.com 
347-657-

3255 
MindOpen Learning 
Strategies Principal 

Bill Branch bbranch@prutech.com 5183315388 
PruTech Solutions,  
Inc. 

PruTech 
Solutions,  Inc. 

SHARON DOCTOR sharon.doctor@valentiusllc.com 
917-963-

0648 

VALENTIUS LLC,  A 
HEALTHCARE 
CONSULTANCY CEO,  FOUNDER 

Moe Magali mmagali@publicworkspartners.com 3476192892 
Public Works 
Partners   



 

Emil Kraus allenkraus1@gmail.com 9176266802 IMPLEXpartners Director 

Lisa Furst lfurst@vibrant.org 9178422771 
Vibrant Emotional 
Health 

Chief Program 
Officer 

Kecia 
Palmer-
Cousins kecia@aerobasoul.com 

1914512437
3 Aero-Ba-Soul, Inc. CEO- Owner 

Jane Johnson janej@childrensaidnyc.org 
917-572-

4122 Children's Aid 
Director,  Public 
Funding 

Rebecca Kellogg rkellogg@bdo.com   BDO Director 

Tara 
Patrick 
Taylor 

infinitepsychologicalservices@protonmail.c
om       

sandra garcia sandra@encounteryourpotential.com 
212-810-

0807 
Encounter Your 
Potential Founder 

Coach D Coachd20@gmail.com 9175309510 GFFR LLC CEO 

Judy Levine judy@causeeffective.org 
212-643-

7096 Cause Effective 
Executive 
Director 

Melkis 
Alvarez-
Baez malvarezbaez@crenyc.org   

Community 
Resource Exchange COO 

Karina Jimenez kjimenez@crenyc.org   
Community 
Resource Exchange 

Project 
Manager,  
Finance and 
Program 

Stuart Cohen Stuart.cohen@bdo.com 2129791919 BDO FMA 
Managing 
Director 

Reshard Riggins reshard@art-start.org 9179167605 Art Start 
Co Executive 
Director/CEO 

Sabrina Evans-Ellis sevans-ellis@ramapoforchildren.org 6462615508 

Ramapo NYC/Youth 
Development 
Institute 

Executive 
Director 



 

Bessie Taliaferro bessie.t@girlsclub.org 
513-560-

7770 
Lower Eastside Girls 
Club Grant Writer 

Andrew Blacks pinfluence6417@gmail.com 6463540943 
Positive Influence 
Inc   

Mushky Mendelson Mushkymendelson@gmail.com       

Kristina Drury info@tythe-design.com 
646.515.245

1 TYTHEdesign Inc Principal 

Lisa White lwhite146@icloud.com       

Thomas Neve Tomneve@rcsprograms.org 7183734565 
Reaching Out 
Community Services 

Executive 
Director 

Jacqueline Edwards drjmedwards9@gmail.com 2017240570 

Ujima Community 
Working Together,  
Inc. 

Deputy 
Executive 
Director 

Syed Abbas Paswo955@gmail.com   

Pakistani American 
Skilled Women 
Organisation   

Felix Urrutia furrutia@casitamaria.org 
516-474-

0469 Casita Maria 
Executive 
Director 

Matil 
Yehudis Shteierman mshteierman@amudim.org 6465170222 

Amudim 
Community 
Resources grant manager 

Kristin Jamberdino kjamberdino@urbanjustice.org   
Urban Justice 
Center 

COO and 
General 
Counsel 

Shannon Reynolds shannon@streb.org 
413-531-

7825 STREB,  Inc. 

Chief 
Operations 
Officer 

Annie Abram aabram@cpnyc.org 9178325016 
Children of Promise 
NYC Grant Manager 

Djeneba 
Toure-
Diaby zeinalorraine7@gmail.com 7015706547 Zeina Lorraine Inc CEO 

Alejandro 
Epifanio Torres alejandro@loisaida.org 9177452010 Loisaida,  Inc. 

Executive & 
Artistic Director 



 

Anne Cleary acleary@cpnyc.org   
Children of Promise,  
NYC 

Director of 
Development 

Linette Townsley LTownsley@ltownsleyventures.com 
347-

476/7650 
LTownsley 
Ventures,  LLC CEO / Founder 

Ira Yankwitt iray@lacnyc.org 2128033302 
Literacy Assistance 
Center 

Executive 
Director 

Nell Eckersley nelle@lacnyc.org 3477426128 
Literacy Assistance 
Center 

Director of 
Digital Equity 
Projects 

Lavinia Mancuso Lmancuso@everyonereading.org 9179032648 
EVERYONE 
READING 

Executive 
Director 

Adam Jacobs ajacobs@ramapoforchildren.org 2127547003 
Ramapo for 
Children 

Director of 
Development 
and 
Communication
s 

Catiria Ayende Catiria@Loisaida.org 6467264715 Loisaida Inc 
Administrative 
Assistant 

Jeri 
Mendelsoh
n jerimendelsohn1@gmail.com 9175673331 JCCGCI 

Help Desk 
Facilitator 

Anne Dorcilien haitiannursesnetwork7@gmail.com 9294421247 
Haitian Nurses 
Network 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

Emani 
Ramos 
Byam Emani@ellabakerinstitute.org   Ella Baker Institute 

Head of 
Innovation and 
Culture 

Jane Lindberg jlindberg4nonprofits@gmail.com       

Michelle Joyce WomenBehindTheMic@Gmail.Com 9178266048 
Women Behind The 
Mic Co-Founder 

Sam Cristy victorypen@gmail.com 7187028070 Consultant 

Strategic 
Planning & 
Grant Writing 

Jairo Borja jairob@borjaconsultinggroup.com 9174009566 
Borja Consulting 
Group President 



 

Dr LaJoyce Brookshire DrBrookshire@outlook.com   
Women Behind The 
Mic Co-Creator 

Tim Fredrick tfredrick@youthcomm.org 2122790708 
Youth 
Communication 

Managing 
Director of 
Education 
Programs 

Addae Cox addae@ellabakerinstitute.org 
347-525-

4793 Ella Baker Institute Founder 

Ryan Price rprice@childrensvillage.org   
The Children's 
Village Grant Writer 

Saskia Traill straill@expandedschools.org 2126777941 ExpandED Schools 
President & 
CEO 

Michelle Garzon michelle@lovementoring.org       

Justin Collins jcollins@workforceprofessionals.org   

Workforce 
Professionals 
Training Institute 

Director of 
Field Building 
and 
Engagement 

Jill Mendelson j.mendelson@nphd.org 
917-774-

8416 
JCC Greater Coney 
Island 

Director,  
NonProfit 
HelpDesk 

Tania Beaubrun tbeaubrun@elitelearners.org 3473724438 Elite Learners,  Inc. 
Elite Learners,  
Inc. 

Christophe
r Lynn-Logue clynnlogue@wpti.org 

646-278-
5683 WPTI 

Program 
Manager 

Porsche Martin porsche@martinprof.com 
347-871-

3522 
Martin Professional 
| Wellness Owner 

Aliza Sarian aliza@tythe-design.com       

Maxine E Lewis clbfinc@gmail.com 
347-404-

2590 

Carlton Locksley 
Bennett Foundation 
Inc. CEO 

Constance Salcius salciusc@artsconnection.org   
The Arts 
Connection,  Inc.   



 

Daquan` Oliver daquan@wethrive.tech 9144343852 WeThrive   

Brittany Bluford brittanybluford@teamwethrive.org   WeThrive   

Brian Nwoke Bnwoke@diasporacs.org 6466703862 
Diaspora 
Community Services 

Senior Manager 
of Community 
Based 
Programs 

Tanya Valle tanya@tanyavalle.com   

Tanya Valle 
Coaching & 
Consulting   

Brandon Jeffries brandon.jeffries81@gmail.com 9176585459   Consultant 

Esther Alix esther@causeeffective.org 9172322564 Cause Effective 

Director of 
Philanthropic 
Engagement 

Christlie Julien info@christliegconsulting.com 3472109466 
Christlie G. 
Consulting LLC 

Principal 
Consultant 

Ellen Baxt ellenbaxtconsulting@gmail.com 
(917) 246-

8554 
Ellen Baxt 
Consulting President 

Rebecca Anuru Rebecca@dreamkeepconsulting.com 3473388226 
Dream Keep 
Consulting LLC 

Founder & 
Director 

Rebecca Rodriguez rebecca@eosstrategies.com 
646-246-

0622     

Edem Dzakwasi edzakwasi@econdecisions.com 5164120667 
Economic Decisions 
Group,  Inc Principal 

brian ansari brian@bansarisolutions.com 5182214210 
BrianAnsari & 
Associates Inc. President 

Erjon Xholi erjonx123@gmail.com 3473834206 QCH 
Assistant 
Director 

Marie Medina thecorporatebutterfly@gmail.com   
The Corporate 
Butterfly   



 

Dimple Willabus dimple@rhythmnationent.com 6463882026 Rhythm Nation President 

David T. Cockfield dcockfield@bparock.org 
718-634-

7172 

Battalion 
Pentecostal 
Assembly,  Inc. 

Senior 
Manager/Pasto
r 

christine Ntim Christine@globalstartupecosystem.com       

Kevin Chen official@kevinchensalesforce.com 6463866121 
SWEETHOME 
TROVE LLC 

EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER 

Be Jensen Bej@lacnyc.org 2013885637 LAC LAC 

Amy D'Amico adamico@communityalternatives.org 
585-465-

8080 

Center for 
Community 
Alternatives Sr Grant Writer 

Nina Blume nina.blume@childmind.org   Child Mind Institute   

Fortunata 
Lardo-
DiMarco flardo-dimarco@cmcs.org 9172138160 

CMCS Sunrise Drop 
In Center 

Administrative 
Director 

Dr. 
Mostafa Sadoqi sadoqim@stjohns.edu 7183623162 Life of Hope Board Director 

Mardoche
e Philippe mphilippe@lohnyc.org 7183623162 Life of Hope 

Development 
Coordinator 

Porez Luxama pluxama@lohnyc.org 9172163136 Life of Hope ED 

Anthony Mampilly anthony@stemsuccess.com 3475450244 STEM Success Inc.   

Chermia Lucas chermiaamour@gmail.com 4103536159 Chermia Amour LLC CEO/Owner 

Golvis Tavarez info@kansaka.io 8622625984 Kansaka LLC CEO 

Mary Thaman mfthaman@aol.com       



 

Simone Castillo scastillo@velvet-canary.com 
917-209-

3241 
Velvet Canary 
Advisors 

Virtual CFO | 
Business 
Advisor 

Kevin J Dotson kevinjdotson@gmail.com 
347.683.553

7 347.683.5537 
Literacy 
Specialist 

Kevin J Dotson kevind@lacnyc.org 
347.683.553

7 
Literacy Assistance 
Center 

Literacy 
Specialist 

Taejha Richardson trichardson@expandedschools.org 6469438771 ExpandED Schools 

Sr. Dir,  
Educator 
Development 

Jessica Williams jessica@lapafundraising.com 6467097110 LAPA Fundraising 
Sr. Managing 
Director 

Rashida 
Ladner-
Seward rladner@expandedschools.org 

646-943-
8787 ExpandED Schools 

Chief Program 
Officer 

Janice Mc Daniel Vets@Rocketmail.com 
631-745-

7430 Vets Inc Grant Writer 

Margarett
a Fox Foxevaluation@gmail.com       

Terrell Rhames terrell@faithssecurity.com 7185984334 faith's security   

farra trompeter farra@bigduck.com 6462657941 big duck co-director 

Lola Omishore info@bodylogicpt.co 9173192245 
www.BodyLogicPT.c
o PT 

Satisha Gibbs Sagibbs@dycd.nyc.gov 6463436323 

NYC Department of 
Youth & Comm 
Development 

Assistant 
Deputy ACCO 

Q 
Davis-
Johnson qdavis@dycd.nyc.gov 6463436119 

NYC Department of 
Youth and 
Community 
Development 

Capacity 
Building 
Specialist 

Barbara Lavandeira blavandeira@dycd.nyc.gov 
646-343-

6233 DYCD 

Associate 
General 
Counsel 



 

Denice Williams dlwilliams@dycd.nyc.gov 6463436110 DYCD DYCD 

Todd Francesconi tjfrancesconi@kpmg.com 9732194380 KPMG 

Account 
Relationship 
Managing 
Director 

Astrid 
Spota-
Wolfe aspota@dycd.nyc.gov       

Michelle Bascome michelle@mbcorgconsulting.com       

Lorena Jimenez Ljimenez-castro@dycd.NYC.gov       

Miguel Bonilla mibonilla@dycd.nyc.gov 6463436217 

NYC Department of 
Youth and 
Community 
Development 

NYC 
Department of 
Youth and 
Community 
Development 

Farra 
Trompeter 
(she/her)   farra@bigducknyc.com       

Jennifer Curry jen@changeimpact.net   Change Impact   

Steve Roberts sroberts@expandedschools.org       

Cedric Thompson cedric.thompson@we-strategies.us   WE Strategies CEO 

Candace 
Reyes-
Dandrea creyes-dandrea@dycd.nyc.gov       

Danielle Acevedo dacevedo@the-cei.org 
718-408-

0421 CEI   

Shreya 
Malena-
Sannon smalena@pasesetter.org 

(212) 571-
2664 PASE 

Chief Program 
Officer 

Anthony Amado anthonyamado@kpmg.com       



 

Cynthia Reed creed@the-cei.org 3474167217 CEI CFO 

Paolo Alberhini Palberghini@the-cei.org   

Center for 
Educational 
Innovation   

michael kohlhagen mk1@the-cei.org 3479314896 CEI CEO 

Joe Luesse joe@8RES.org   8RES LLC   

Theseus Roche theseus@imogenfoundation.org 9173594516 
Imogen Roche 
Foundation,  Inc. 

Executive 
Director 

Dana Laventure dlaventure@dycd.nyc.gov       

Jacques Noisette jnoisette@expandedschools.org     Director of SEL 

Rhodesia Humphrey rhumphre@dycd.nyc.gov 6463436224 DYCD Deputy Director 

Alison Overseth aoverseth@pasesetter.org 
1917981712

6 

Partnership for 
After School 
Education CEO 

Hiershene
e Luesse hersh@8RES.org 9739602704 8RES,  LLC 

Founding 
Partner 

Cynthia Bell cynthiab@lacnyc.org 2128033306 
Literacy Assistance 
Center   

Luisanna 
Gomez 
Almonte lgomezalmonte@dycd.nyc.gov       

Anasa Laude anasa@ilestrategies.com 6463208472 

ILE Consulting 
Group - ILE 
Strategies 

Managing 
Partner 

Heather Weston Heather@hatsandladders.com       

Moshe Wiener m.wiener@jccgci.org 9172827594 JCCGCI 
Executive 
Director 



 

 


